Receivables - - - - 5,236,294 5,236,294
Total financial assets 6,414,740 - - - 5,236,294 11,651,034

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 26,268 26,268
Total financial liabilities - - - - 26,268 26,268

Net financial assets 6,414,740 - - - 5,210,026 11,624,766

30 June 2016

   Financial assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 45,226 - - - - 45,226

Receivables - - - - 5,946,525 5,946,525
Total financial assets 45,226 - - - 5,946,525 5,991,751

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 12,558 12,558
Total financial liabilities - - - - 12,558 12,558

Net financial assets 45,226 - - - 5,933,967 5,979,193

360 Capital Total Return Active Fund
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2017

16

   Note 8: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Fund’s profit
.

 Change in interest rate

 -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $  $ $
30 June 2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   6,414,740  (64,147) 64,147
Total increase (decrease)   (64,147) 64,147

30 June 2016

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents

 45,226  (452) 452

Total increase (decrease)   (452) 452

   Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board has a policy of
prudent liquidity risk management ensuring that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under
both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Fund’s reputation.

The Fund monitors its exposure to liquidity by ensuring that there is sufficient cash on hand to meet the contractual obligations
of financial liabilities as they fall due.

The following are contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments (using existing variable